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BRI Whitelisting Tips 
GENERAL 
All emails from Benefit Resource are sent with the benefitresource.com domain. Typically, registering the 

benefitresource.com domain within your server as an approved sender will ensure that employees consistently receive 

communications from Benefit Resource. 

 

ADVANCED 
Benefit Resource does leverage third-party providers when sending bulk communications. If you find that employees 

are not receiving some or all communications from benefitresource.com, additional whitelisting of IP addresses from 

the third-party tools can assist with deliverability.  

 

CLIENT COMMUNICATIONS 
Client-facing emails are sent through a system called Pardot. Here is a list of IP addresses used for Pardot: 

 

52.202.69.186  

52.21.178.134  

35.174.150.168  

35.174.151.106  

35.174.78.146  

18.232.28.189  

18.236.48.198  

35.160.68.143 

35.162.236.194  

34.213.32.13  

35.164.254.110  

52.42.59.7  

18.232.248.67  

35.174.85.220  

52.21.28.50  

35.172.247.215 

34.208.83.105  

35.164.251.63  

35.164.165.226  

34.218.141.17  

34.236.235.55  

34.231.125.55  

52.20.28.237  

34.193.125.2 

 

EMPLOYEE COMMUNICATIONS 
Employee communications are sent through MailChimp. Here is a list of IP addresses used by MailChimp: 

205.201.128.0/20 198.2.128.0/18 148.105.0.0/16

 

https://www.benefitresource.com/

	GENERAL
	ADVANCED
	CLIENT COMMUNICATIONS
	EMPLOYEE COMMUNICATIONS


