

# **BRI** Whitelisting Tips

## **GENERAL**

All emails from Benefit Resource are sent with the **benefitresource.com** domain. Typically, registering the **benefitresource.com** domain within your server as an approved sender will ensure that employees consistently receive communications from Benefit Resource.

## **ADVANCED**

Benefit Resource does leverage third-party providers when sending bulk communications. If you find that employees are not receiving some or all communications from benefit resource.com, additional whitelisting of IP addresses from the third-party tools can assist with deliverability.

### **CLIENT COMMUNICATIONS**

Client-facing emails are sent through a system called Pardot. Here is a list of IP addresses used for Pardot:

52.202.69.186	35.162.236.194	34.208.83.105
52.21.178.134	34.213.32.13	35.164.251.63
35.174.150.168	35.164.254.110	35.164.165.226
35.174.151.106	52.42.59.7	34.218.141.17
35.174.78.146	18.232.248.67	34.236.235.55
18.232.28.189	35.174.85.220	34.231.125.55
18.236.48.198	52.21.28.50	52.20.28.237
35.160.68.143	35.172.247.215	34.193.125.2

#### **EMPLOYEE COMMUNICATIONS**

Employee communications are sent through MailChimp. Here is a list of IP addresses used by MailChimp:

205.201.128.0/20 198.2.128.0/18 148.105.0.0/16